duty on the fmished excisable goods at the time of clearance for home 

consumption as well as for export .. The applicant had filed a Brand Rate 

application for fiXation of Duty Drawback for "Web Offset Rotary Press 

Model "Hiline" exported under Shipping Bill No. 9266294 dated 

18.01.2011 for Rs. 1,25,691/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand 

Six Hundred Ninety One Only) under Rule 6( l)(a) of the Customs & 

Central Excise Duties & Service Tax Drawback Rules, 1995. After 

necessary verification, the Brand Rate Letter No. 08/2011-12 dated 

30.06.2011 was issued and the cla?n was restricted to Rs.1,24,976/­

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six 

Only). During the re-verification, it was found that the drum for Brand 

Rate of drawback under Rule 6 of the Drawback Rules, 1995 was not 

admissible under the said rule as the exported goods i.e. "Web Offset 

Rotary Press Model" falling under CSH No.

[...]

duty on the finished excisable goods at the time of clearance for home 

consumption as well as for export. . The applicant had filed a Brand Rate 

application for fixation of Duty Drawback for “Web Offset Rotary Press 

Model “Hiline” exported under Shipping Bill No. 9266294 dated 

18.01.2011 for Rs. 1,25,691/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand 

Six Hundred Ninety One Only) under Rule 6(1)(a) of the Customs & 

Central Excise Duties & Service Tax Drawback Rules, 1995. After 

necessary verification, the Brand Rate Letter No. 08/2011-12 dated 

30.06.2011 was issued and the claim was restricted to Rs.1,24,976/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Six 

Only). During the re-verification, it was found that the claim for Brand 

Rate of drawback under Rule 6 of the Drawback Rules, 1995 was not 

admissible under the said rule as the exported goods i.e. “Web Offset 

Rotary Press Mode!” falling under CSH No.